WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/18/2024 thru 9/18/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-031912

09/18/2024 01:21:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

600 BLOCK EAGLE DR

24-031913 09/18/2024 01:36: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031914 09/18/2024 01:42: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031915 09/18/2024 01:49: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031926 09/18/2024 07:03: RUNAWAY 300 BLOCK WEEMS LN
RUNAWAY

24-031927 09/18/2024 07:34: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT

24-031928 09/18/2024 07:37: HIT AND RUN 1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
HIT AND RUN

24-031932 09/18/2024 09:47: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
TRANSPORT

24-031933 09/18/2024 10:14: JUVENILE PROBLEM 00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-031936 09/18/2024 10:21: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
TRANSPORT

24-031939 09/18/2024 11:17: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-031941 09/18/2024 12:09: ACCIDENT/NO PI 00 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST

ACCIDENT/NO PI



24-031943

24-031944

24-031948

24-031952

24-031953

24-031954

24-031958

24-031961

24-031962

24-031963

24-031968

24-031972

24-031973

24-031974

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

12:12:

12:18:

13:26:

13:46:

13:53:

14:02:

14:19:

14:36:

14:38:

14:59:

15:26:

16:41:

16:48:

16:56:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
POLICE INFORMATION

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD

700 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

100 BLOCK TAFT AVE

200 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

2900 BLOCK SORRELLCT

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

00 BLOCK WOLFE ST



24-031975

24-031984

24-031986

24-031990

24-031992

24-032004

24-032005

24-032006

24-032007

24-032014

24-032016

Total Number of Calls:

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024

16:59:

19:02:

19:15:

20:27:

20:37:

22:07:

22:009:

22:14:

22:15:

23:28:

23:49:

BURGLARY - DELAYED
POLICE INFORMATION

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

37

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

00 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK MYRTLE AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
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