WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/18/2024 thru 9/18/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-031912	09/18/2024 01:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK EAGLE DR
24-031913	09/18/2024 01:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
24-031914	09/18/2024 01:42:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-031915	09/18/2024 01:49:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST
24-031926	09/18/2024 07:03:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	300 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-031927	09/18/2024 07:34:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-031928	09/18/2024 07:37:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-031932	09/18/2024 09:47:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-031933	09/18/2024 10:14:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-031936	09/18/2024 10:21:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-031939	09/18/2024 11:17:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-031941	09/18/2024 12:09:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST

24-031943	09/18/2024 12:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031944	09/18/2024 12:18:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031948	09/18/2024 13:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
24-031952	09/18/2024 13:46:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-031953	09/18/2024 13:53:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD
24-031954	09/18/2024 14:02:	LARCENY LARCENY	700 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-031958	09/18/2024 14:19:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	100 BLOCK TAFT AVE
24-031961	09/18/2024 14:36:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	200 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD
24-031962	09/18/2024 14:38:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-031963	09/18/2024 14:59:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031968	09/18/2024 15:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
24-031972	09/18/2024 16:41:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS POLICE INFORMATION	2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT
24-031973	09/18/2024 16:48:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-031974	09/18/2024 16:56:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK WOLFE ST

24-031975	09/18/2024 16:59:	BURGLARY - DELAYED POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-031984	09/18/2024 19:02:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-031986	09/18/2024 19:15:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
24-031990	09/18/2024 20:27:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031992	09/18/2024 20:37:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	00 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-032004	09/18/2024 22:07:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	00 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST
24-032005	09/18/2024 22:09:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-032006	09/18/2024 22:14:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032007	09/18/2024 22:15:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK MYRTLE AVE
24-032014	09/18/2024 23:28:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032016	09/18/2024 23:49:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

Printed: 9/23/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency